## Before the Board of Supervisors in and for the County of Monterey, State of California

<b>Resolution No.:</b> Adopt Resolution recognizing <b>Silka Saavedra</b> as the recip Champions of the Arts Award by the Arts Council for Mor	,
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA has brought arts and cresidents of the City of Greenfield for more than ten years:	
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA has improved the quathrough the arts by supporting and presenting traditional arts	• • • • •
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA helped to establish an Cultural Arts Center, providing free arts and music classes and exhibitions; and	<u>-</u>
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA has been instrumental Festival as the volunteer program director; and	l in supporting the Greenfield Harvest
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA helped bring back the working with community leaders and coordinating the art	
WHEREAS, SILKA SAAVEDRA is a passionate and effleader, bringing together local businesses, arts groups and programs for migrant farming families.	•
<b>NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED,</b> that the Morbehalf of the County an all citizens thereof, recognize the commitment of <b>SILKA SAAVEDRA</b> as a recipient of the County Champions of the Arts Award / Volunteer Leader.	exemplary accomplishment, vision and 2019 Arts Council for Monterey
PASSED AND ADOPTED on thisday of, 2019, by the following vote, to wit:	
AYES: NOES: ABSENT:	
I, Valerie Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of the County of M that the foregoing is a true copy of an original resolution of said Board minutes thereof of Minute Bookfor the meeting on	l of Supervisors duly made and entered in the
	Ralph, Clerk of the Board of Supervisors of Monterey, State of California
·	Deputy